

R.D. No. 23/2012
CNR MHNS130012072012

Order Below Exh. 10

This is an application seeking permission to deposit remaining consideration amount of Rs.4,000/- into the Court. However, on perusal of record it reveals that decree holder has filed an application for depositing amount of 4,000/- Rs. Into the Court on 20/12/2018 which was allowed my learned predecessor on the same day and the amount of Rs.4,000/- deposited in the Court vide C. NO. 67. Therefore, it appears that the purpose of the instant application is already sufficed. Hence, the application needs to be disposed of. In the result, the following order is made :-

ORDER

Application Exh.10 stands disposed off in view of order passed below Exh.43.

Date: 12.06.2024

(Prasad Dipak Kolekar)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Pimpalgaon(B.)