

R.D. No. 23/2012
CNR MHNS130012072012

Order Below Exh. 01

This is the execution proceeding to execute the sale-deed on the basis of decree of specific performance passed in R.C.S. No. 14/1997. The roznama of the proceeding shows that Exh.56, 57, 60 and 62 are pending for hearing and order. However, on perusal of record it reveals that Exh. 56 is the pursis filed on behalf of the judgment debtors for recording their objection and grievance. Further, Exh. 57 is the pursis filed by the decree holder regarding their explanation cum say on objection filed by Assistant Superintendent dated 10/10/2019. Therefore, Exh. 56 and 57 have already on record and necessary order for taking them on record is already passed by my learned predecessor. Therefore, Exh. 56 and 57 needs no further order in view of order passed below Exh. 49.

2. Furthermore, Exh.60 is the list of document filed by the decree holder. Therefore, the same is already on record. Hence, it needs no further order. Exh. 62 is the explanation cum say on behalf of the decree holder on objection filed by Assistant Superintendent dated 31/03/2021. Therefore, it needs no further order in view of order passed below Exh. 49. Therefore, following order is made.

O R D E R

1. Shirastedar /Bench Clerk shall correct the roznama in view of pending Exh. 56, 57, 60 and 62.
2. Matter be kept for the stage of compliance at the instance of decree holder in view order passed below Exh.49.

Date: 12.06.2024

(Prasad Dipak Kolekar)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Pimpalgaon(B.)